

In:	KSC-BC-2023-10
	Specialist Prosecutor v. Sabit Januzi, Ismet Bahtijari and
	Haxhi Shala
Before:	Trial Panel I
	Judge Mappie Veldt-Foglia, Presiding Judge
	Judge Roland Dekkers
	Judge Gilbert Bitti
	Judge Vladimir Mikula, Reserve Judge
Registrar:	Dr Fidelma Donlon
Filing Party:	Specialist Prosecutor
Date:	30 January 2025
Language:	English
Classification:	Public

Prosecution's supplemental Rule 102(3) notice

with confidential Annex 1

Specialist Prosecutor's Office

Kimberly P. West

Counsel for Sabit Januzi

Jonathan Elystan Rees

Counsel for Ismet Bahtijari

Felicity Gerry

Counsel for Haxhi Shala

Toby Cadman

1. Pursuant to Rule 102(3) of the Rules,¹ the Specialist Prosecutor's Office ('SPO') hereby submits a supplemental Rule 102(3) notice containing one item.²

2. As previously noted,³ the SPO is noticing item 72 pursuant to Rule 102(3) as it does not intend to rely upon it at trial. This item was received by the SPO on 14 January 2025 and then processed for notification and disclosure.

3. The SPO will continue to discharge its obligations under Rule 102(3), including as any additional items within the scope of the Rule are obtained.

4. Annex 1 is confidential in accordance with Rule 82(4), to give effect to applicable confidentiality restrictions, and for the protection and privacy of the individuals identified therein.

Word count: 146

Kimberly P. West Specialist Prosecutor

Thursday, 30 January 2025 At The Hague, The Netherlands.

¹ Rules of Procedure and Evidence Before the Kosovo Specialist Chambers, KSC-BD-03/Rev3/2020, 2 June 2020 ('Rules').

² See Annex 1.

³ Prosecution's supplemental Rule 102(3) notice, KSC-BC-2023-10/F00545, para.4 note 6.